202312040068 12/04/2023 02:20 PM Pages: 1 of 6 Fees: \$208.50 Skagit County Auditor, WA

え

Return Add	lress:		
Kather	enful	witer	
5607	McKi	nley PI.	N.
	WA		S

Real Estate Excise Tax Exempt Skagit County Treasurer By <u>Candi Newcombe</u> Date <u>12/04/2023</u>

GNW 23-18587

AFFIDAVIT (LACK OF PROBATE)

The undersigned attiant/grantee Kathlan Fulwder, being first duly sworn
Name of Affant Deposes and states as follows: That they are a rightful heir as listed on the heirs at law, to the real
Property described below, as is 57803 111abot Greek and 98267 of William Aton Fulcionitier to decedent at 5 Eact the King King of King WA
City Count State REAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO AFFIDAVIT: (List all Properties) Abbreviated Legal Descriptions:
Ptn. Gov. Lots 5 & 6, Section 22, Township 35 North, Range 10 East
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Numbers: (List All)
P45434/351022-0-017-0002
(Attach full legal description(s) of the property)
L Decedent left no Last Will and Testament and no Community Property Agreement; or
Decedent left a Last Will and Testament which HAS NOT been Probated or Revoked: (See attached copy) or
Decedent left a Community Property agreement recorded inCounty as

in favor of the surviving spouse or an unrecorded agreement which has been attached hereto; or

____ Decedent left a will which is being/was probated in ______ County, State of Washington as Superior Court Cause No. _____. The Affiant declares that the following are all the "Heirs at Law" of the decedent; "Heirs at Law" includes surviving spouse, children, adopted children, issue of predeceased child or adopted child, parents, brother s and sisters of the decedent (*including those not inheriting part of the decedent's estate*):

inheriting part of the decedent's estate): Notice A Falwiller 80 Spruse Full name, age and relationship Stoot McKin/cy. 11. N. Seaffle NA Address City Sinte <u>98103</u> Zip

Full name, age and relationship	nga Arrando - Kanana Kanan		
Address	City	State	Zip
Full name, age and relationship		₩ ₩.11,₩₩10172288 84.811 8 14 = 0 21111	
Address	Сиу	State	Zip
Full name, age and relationship			
Address	City	State	Zip
Full name, age and relationship		na navnakie z rozani za stalani pilotoje ostoje ostoje ostoje ostoje se sa	n mandan bara da an
Address	City	Stole	Zip
Full name, age and relationship			n - Indep (n . 1997) (n. 1997)
Address	City	State	Zip
Full name, age and relationship			
Address	City	State	Zip
full name, age and relationship			
Address	Cuy	Skate	Zip
Full name, age and relationship			
Aukłress	City	State	Zip
Full name, age and relationship			
Address	City	State	Zip

The Affiant declares that on the date of death the total value of the decedent's entire estate was approximately \$______ of which approximately \$______ was the separate property of the decedent.

The Affianat further declares that all obligations and creditor's claims of the decedent's Estate, including all expenses of the last illness, funeral and burial have been fully paid EXCEPT FOR: None (\checkmark) OR those shown on an attachment (s) hereto ().

The Affiant further declares that the decedent had (\checkmark) OR had never () received from the State of Washington, assistance consisting of nursing facility services, home and community based service, related hospital and prescription drug services, or any type of medical assistance.

The Affiant makes this affidavit to enable the recording of a deed and to induce Guardian Northwest Title Company and its underwriters to issue their policies of title insurance upon properties owned, in whole or part by the decedent in reliance upon the representations set forth hereinabove. The Affiant agrees to indemnify and hold Guardian Northwest Title Company and its underwriters harmless from all loss or damage, including attorney fees, which it may suffer as a result of said reliance.

Dated 206.650-308 County of Kir State of _W I know or have satisfactory evidence that Fath teh DUISE is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this affidavit and acknowledged it to be (his/her) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this affidavit. 2023 Dated: December Residing at Kiny (SEAL OR STAMP) 0 Notary Public in and for the State of DORINDA L BUCKLES Notary Public My appointment expires: State of Washington Commission # 21012911 (Based on REV 84 0017 (1/3/17) Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2025

EXHIBIT "A" Property Description

Closing Date:December 4, 2023Buyer(s):City of Seattle, a municipal corporation of the State of WashingtonProperty Address:57803 Illabot Creek Lane, Marblemount, WA 98267

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

All that part of Government Lots 5 and 6 of Section 22, Township 35 North, Range 10 East, W.M., lying Westerly of the Easterly right-of-way line of an easement 300 feet in width granted to the City of Seattle, said easement being recorded in the Auditor's Office, Skagit County, Washington, under File No. 234108, and lying Southerly and Westerly of the following described line:

Beginning at a point lying 77.41 feet North and 2000.33 feet West of the Southeast corner of said Section 22, (East line of said Section bears North 1 degree 18'04" East) said point being a 3/4" iron pipe on the Easterly right-of-way line of said easement granted the City of Seattle: thence North 65 degrees 49'45" West, 187.50 feet: thence North 41 degrees "12'18" West to the Skagit River; EXCEPT a strip of land 50 feet in width conveyed to Skagit County for roadway as recorded under Auditor's File No. 662530; AND EXCEPT that portion lying Southerly and Westerly of the following described line:

Beginning at a point lying 107.50 feet North and 2510.57 feet West of the Southeast corner of said Section 22 (East line of said Section bears North 1 degree 18'04" East); thence North 38 degrees 10' West to the Skagit River; thence South 38 degrees 10' East on a line projected through said point, to the South line of said Section 22.

File No.: 23-18587-KH

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Page 1 of 1

202312040068 12/04/2023 02:20 PM Page 5 of 6

DEPARTMENT OF NEADT

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2020-026296

FIRST AND MIDDLE NAME(S): WILLIAM A LAST NAME(S): FULWILER

COUNTY OF DEATH: KING DATE OF DEATH: JUNE 03, 2020 HOUR OF DEATH: 01:31 AM SEX: MALE AGE: 77 YEARS SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

HISPANIC ORIGIN: NO, NOT SPANISHIHISPANIC/LATINO RACE: WHITE

BIRTH DATE: BIRTHPLACE: IMPERIAL, CA

MARITAL STATUS: MARRIED SURVIVING SPOUSE; KATHLEEN LOUISE DERMODY

OCCUPATION: PAINTER INDUSTRY: CONSTRUCTION EDUCATION: NO DIPLOMA, 9TH - 12TH GRADE US ARMED FORCES: NO

INFORMANT: KATHLEEN L FULWILER Relationship: Spouse Address: 5607 MCKINLEY PL N SEATTLE, WA 98103

CAUSE OF DEATH: A: RESPIRATORY FAILURE INTERVAL: 48 HRS

- B: CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE INTERVAL: 10 YEARS C: TOBACCO USE, LONG TERM
- INTERVAL: 50 YEARS

D: INTERVAL

OTHER CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH:

Date of injury: Hour of injury; Injury at work; Place of injury;

4

LOCATION OF INJURY:

CITY, STATE, ZIP; COUNTY; DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED;

IF TRANSPORTATION INJURY, SPECIFY: NOT APPLICABLE

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH



DATE ISSUED: 06/25/2020 FEE NUMBER: 110173146

PLACE OF DEATH: HOME FACILITY OR ADDRESS: 5607 MCKINLEY PL N CITY, STATE, ZIP: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98103

RESIDENCE STREET: 5607 MCKINLEY PL.N CIY, STATE, ZIP. SEATTLE, WA 98103 INSIDE CITY LIMITS: YES COUNTY: KING TRIBAL RESERVATION: NOT APPLICABLE LENGTH OF TIME AT RESIDENCE: 31 YEARS

FATHER: ROY FULWILER

METHOD OF DISPOSITION: DONATION/MEDICAL RESEARCH PLACE OF DISPOSITION: UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON, DEPT OF BIO-STRUCTURES CITY, STATE: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON DISPOSITION DATE: JUNE 10, 2020

FUNERAL FACILITY: FIRST CALL PLUS OF WASHINGTON

ADDRESS: 6942 S 196TH ST CITY, STATE, ZIP, KENT, WASHINGTON 98032 FUNERAL DIRECTOR: STEVEN M. WEBSTER

MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL AUTORSY: NO WERE AUTORSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH: NOT APPLICABLE DO TOSACCU USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH: YES PREGNANCY STATUS IF FEMALE: NO RESPONSE

CERTFIER NAME: SCOTT MCINTYRE, MD TITLE: PHYSICIAN CERTFIER ADDRES: 1145 BROADWAY CITY, STATE, ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98122 DATE SIGNED: JUNE 04, 2020

CASE REFERRED TO ME/CORONER; NO FILE NUMBER: 20-2576 ATTENDING PHYSICIAN; SCOTT MCINTYRE, MD

LOCAL DEPUTY REGISTRAR: DIANE BOGAN DATE RECEIVED: JUNE 09, 2020

04251091

Health	Affidav This is a legal docume	vit for Con			Mail to: Center for P.O. Box 47 Olympia. W 360-236-43	814 A 98504-7814
DOH 422-034 August 2019 State File Number	Fee Number	·		Date	Affidavit	SERVER A
	Required informatio	n must match	current info	mation on recor	d	5.400. Mart
Record Type:	irth 🗌 Death	🗌 Marria		Dissolution	(Divorce)	
1. Name on Record:	kidte Last			 Date of Event: MM/DD/YYYY 	3. Place ((City o	e Cousty)
1. Name on Record: First M 4. Father/Parent Full Birth Nam First M	e (Spouse A for Marriage or Dis	solution) 5. M	other/Parent Fu	l Birth Name (Spou	-	= 7
First M 6. Name of Person Requesting			ins: Self	Middle Guardlan	L:	ast/Malden
To, Name or Person Requesting		alationship to erson on Record:		Guardian Funeral Director		
7. Return Mailing Address:						
PO Box or Street Address Telephone Number:		Ema	Cilly if Address:		State	Z(;;
()						ward and the second second
	w for requesting any chan currently shows:	ges on the rec	ord. The reco		or incomplete as a fact is:	follows:
3.	contently anona.	9.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	116 80		
10			<u> </u>			
12.		13,				
	Ity of perjury under the lay					correct.
14a. Signature:		14b.	Signature of 2 ⁿ	parent (if required).	
Printed name:	Date:	Print	ed name:			Date:
Only a parent(s), legal guardian (The proof(s) must match the as Mary Ann Doe. Proof documentation must be five This affidavit cannot be used to a	serted fact(s). For example, if the or more years old or establish dd a parent to a birth certificate	he affidavit says ed within five yea : (use Acknowled Adu	the name shoul ars of birth. igment of Paren it (18 years or o Dnly the adult ca	be Mary Ann Doe	, the proof must sh -159). , birth certificate.	
Child under 18 If legal guardian(s), include cert Up to age one or up to one year of Parentage form, last name ca on certificate (can be any combi- thereafter, a count order is required No proof is required to change t To correct parent's information, To change any part of the name of certificate with request. Death Certificates	n be changed once to either par nation of the first, middle or last red to change the last name. he first or middle name. one proof documentation is requ ne proof documentation from a	viedgement • II rents' name r I names); • II i jired. is medical	equired. (the first, middle s incorrect, two j to correct parent s required.	and/or last name is sieces of proof docu s birth date, place o ficate are required. If	s misspelied, or ma mentation are requ f birth, or name, one	nih and/or day (ired. e proof documer

Certificate not valid unless the Seal of the Étate of Washington changes color when heat applied.

~."

